
 
 

 
 

FLU STATION SCHEDULE – CENTRAL REGION 
2020-2021 

 
OCTOBER 
Day Date Time Building Location 

Monday  10/19/20 8:00am-4:30pm 541 Building 2nd floor lobby 

Tuesday 10/20/20 7:00am-4:30pm Feinberg 3rd floor conference room A 

Wednesday 10/21/20 6:30am-4:30pm Feinberg 3rd floor conference room A 

Friday  10/23/20 7:00am-4:30pm Feinberg 3rd floor conference room A 

Monday 10/26/20 7:00am-4:30pm Prentice 3rd  floor conference room L South  

Tuesday  10/27/20 6:30am-4:30pm Prentice  3rd  floor conference room L South  

Wednesday  10/28/20 8:00am-4:30pm 541 Building 2nd floor lobby 

Thursday 10/29/20 7:00am-4:30pm Prentice 3rd  floor conference room L South  
        
 

NOVEMBER 
Day Date Time Building Location 

Monday 11/2/20 7:00am-4:30pm Feinberg 3rd floor conference room A 

Tuesday 11/3/20 7:00am-4:30pm Feinberg 3rd floor conference room A 

Wednesday 11/4/20 8:00am-4:30pm 541 Building 2nd floor lobby 

Thursday 11/5/20 7:00am-4:30pm Feinberg 3rd floor conference room A 

 
FLU STATION REMINDERS 

 
 To expedite the process, complete the electronic Consent Form prior to arrival: 

1. Login to MyNM Service Center 
2. Click the ‘Health & Safety’ icon 

3. Click on the ‘Seasonal Influenza (Flu) Program’ icon 

4. Click the green ‘Flu Consent Form’ button 
 You will be required to show your Northwestern Medicine ID Badge in order to receive the flu vaccine. 
 Flu stations will be stocked with regular quadrivalent preservative free flu vaccine. If you need a special vaccine 

(i.e. Egg Free) you will be redirected to NM Occupational Health. 
 Wear appropriate clothing for vaccine administration. The clinician will need to administer the vaccine three 

fingerbreadths below the top of your shoulder.  Privacy screens will NOT be available at the flu stations so you 
may be redirected to NM Occupational health if your clothing is too restrictive. 

 The Flu Station Schedule is subject to change, check back on NMI for the most up to date schedule. 
 


